
 

 

 
Hilary 
2019 

    

Sunday 6 
January 
 
Epiphany 

10:00  
St 
Werburgh’s 
 
 
11:30  
All Saints’ 
 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
 
Holy 
Eucharist 

Psalm 72:1-7 10-14. 83 
55 
89 
90 
(1st) 

Sunday 13 
January 
 
Second Sunday 
after Epiphany 
 

10:00  
St Michan’s 
 
 
11:30  
All Saints’ 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
Holy 
Eucharist 
 

Psalm 36:5-10. 91 
175 
(1st) 
183 
537 

Sunday 20 
January  
 
Third Sunday 
after Epiphany 

10:00  
St 
Werburgh’s 
 
 

11:30  
All Saints’ 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
 

Sung 
Eucharist 

Psalm 19. 
 
 
 
 

Plainsong Missa IX 
‘Cum jubilo’. 
Luther in C. 
Victoria Hostis 
Herodes Impie. 
 

87 
504 
(t424) 
591 
429 

Sunday 27 
January 
 
Fourth Sunday 
after Epiphany 

10:00  
St Michan’s 
 
 
11:30  
All Saints’ 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
Holy 
Eucharist 
 

Psalm 48.  80 
482 
87 
516 
(2nd) 

Sunday 3 
February 
 
Fifth Sunday 
after Epiphany 

10:00  
St 
Werburgh’s  
 
 
11:30  
Al Saints’ 
 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
 
Sung 
Eucharist 

 
 
 
 
 
Plainsong Missa I ‘Lux 
et origo’. 
Langdon in F. 
Ortiz Janitor Caeli. 
 

202 
612 
517 
543 

Sunday 10 
February  
 
Fourth Sunday 

before Lent 

10:00  
St Michan’s 
 
 

11:30  
All Saints’ 
 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 

Holy 
Eucharist 

Psalm 138. 494 
594 
386 
324 

Sunday 17 
February  
 
Third Sunday 
before Lent 

10:00  
St 
Werburgh’s 
 
11:30  
All Saints’ 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
Sung 
Eucharist 

Psalm 138. 
 
 
 
Plainsong Missa XI 
‘Orbis Factor’. 

175 
427 
516 
303 
(2nd) 

(Septuagesima 
Sunday) 

 Turle in d minor.  
Morales Simile est 

Regnum. 
 

Sunday 24 
February  
 
Second Sunday 
before Lent 
(Sexagesimae 
Sunday) 
 

10:00  
St Michan’s 
 
 
11:30  
All Saints’ 
 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
Holy 
Eucharist 

Psalm 65.  386 
233 
(2nd) 
455 
474 
 

Sunday 3 March 
 

Sunday before 
Lent 
(Quinquagesima 
Sunday) 

10:00  
St 

Werburgh’s 
 
11:30  
All Saints’ 
 

Holy 
Eucharist 

 
 
Sung 
Eucharist 

Psalm 99. 
 

 
 
Plainsong Missa VII 
‘de Angelis’. 
Wesley in G. 
Palestrina Sicut 
cervus. 
 

368 
248 

391 
414 
(2nd) 

Sunday 10 
March 
 
First Sunday of 
Lent 

10:00  
St Michan’s 
 
 
11:30  
All Saints’  

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
Holy 
Eucharist 
 

Psalm 91:1-2, 9-16. 95 
416 
(1st) 
96 
496 

Sunday 17 
March  
 
Second Sunday 
of Lent  
(St Patrick) 

10:00  
St 
Werburgh’s 
 
 
11:30  
All Saints’ 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
 
Sung 
Eucharist 

Psalm 27.  
 
 
 
 
Monteverdi Messa da 
Cappella. 
Parry in E.  
Guerrero Gloriose 
Confessor. 
 

203 
507 
215 
(t248) 
106 

Sunday 24 
March 
 
Third Sunday in 
Lent 
 

10:00  
St Michan’s  
 
 
11:30  
All Saints’ 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
Holy 
Eucharist 
 

Psalm 63:1-9.  101 
305 
95 
97 

Sunday 31 
March 
 
Fourth Sunday 
in Lent  
(Laetare 
Sunday) 
 

10:30 
St Michan’s 

Sung 
Eucharist 

Psalm 32.  
Plainsong Missa IX 
‘Cum jubilo’. 
Barnby in d minor.  
Victoria Ave Maria. 

111 
277 
244 
(2nd) 
238 

Sunday 7 April  
 
Fifth Sunday in 
Lent 

10:00  
St Michan’s 
 
 
11:30  
All Saints’ 
 

Holy 
Eucharist 
 
 
Holy 
Eucharist 

Psalm 126.  119 
101 
104 
108 

Sunday 14 April 
 
Sixth Sunday in 
Lent  
(Palm Sunday)  

10:30 
All Saints’  

Sung 
Eucharist 
 

Victoria Pueri 
Hebraeorum. 
Plainsong Missa XVII 
‘Adventus et 
Quadragesimae’. 

Palestrina Popule 
Meus. 
 

128 
123 
127 
129 
(1st) 

Wednesday 17 
April  

 
Wednesday in 
Holy Week 
 

19:00 
St Michan’s 

Tenebrae Victoria Incipit 
lamentatio Jeremiae. 

Victoria Iod. Manum 
suam. 
Victoria Animam 
meum delectam. 
Victoria Incipit oratio 
Jeremiae. 
Lotti Crucifixus 
 

95 
97 

(2nd) 
120 
127 
(1st) 

Thursday 18 
April 
 
Thursday in 
Holy Week 
(Maundy 
Thursday) 

 
 

20:00  
All Saints’ 

Solemn 
Choral 
Eucharist 
 
 

Psalm 116:1, 10-17. 
Plainsong Missa 
primitive. 
Barnby in a minor.  
Victoria Pange lingua 
gloriosi. 
Psalm 22. 

318 
313 
(t349) 
322 
324 

     

 
Christ Church Cathedral Parish Group encompassing the parishes of St 

Andrew, St Werburgh, St Mary, St Paul, St Michan and All Saints. 
Vicar: The Venerable Archdeacon David Pierpoint 

Curate: The Reverend Ross Styles 
Director of Music: Dr Gerard Downey 

This schedule may be the subject of change and modification.  
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